TREASURER

TRUSTEES OF SCHOOLS

EUGENE C. VARNADO TELEPHONE (708) 225-0225 FAX (708) 225-0665

MARTIN F. LAREAU RILEY H. ROGERS DWAYNE THRASH

THORNTON TOWNSHIP 36 RANGE 14 16106 SOUTH PARK AVENUE

SOUTH HOLLAND, ILLINOIS 60473

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE TRUSTEES OF SCHOOLS, THORNTON TWP 36, RGE 14, WILL CONVENE A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD ON THE 26th DAY OF JANUARY AT 4:30 PM REMOTELY VIA GOTOMEETING.

THORNTON TOWNSHIP SCHOOLS TRUSTEE MEETING 1/26/21 Tue, Jan 26, 2021 4:30 PM - 6:00 PM (CST)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://www.gotomeet.me/TOWNSHIPTREASURER/thornton-township-schools-trustee-meeting-12621

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: +1 (786) 535-3211

Access Code: 296-972-125

MARTIN LAREAU, PRESIDENT

AGENDA

ADJOURNED REGULAR QUARTERLY MEETING TRUSTEES OF SCHOOLS, THORNTON TWP36, RGE14 JANUARY 26, 2021 – 4:30 PM

GOTOMEETING (786) 535-3211 / Access Code: 296-972-125

1	\cap	CAI	
	 `` '	 ·AI	

- 2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS: OCTOBER 20, 2020 AND JANUARY 4, 2021
- 3. CITIZENS COMMENTS
- 4. APPROVAL OF EXPENDITURES FOR THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1, 2020 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2020 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$313,032.92.
- 5. CORRESPONDENCE
- 6. STATEMENTS TO TRUSTEES (BOOKS, ACCOUNTS AND VOUCHERS)
- 7. APPROVAL OF DEPOSITORIES
- 8. BOND CANCELLATION NONE
- 9. PETITIONS TO CHANGE BOUNDARIES
- 10. TREASURER'S REPORT
 - PURCHASE OF BUILDING UPDATE
 - SCHOOL DISTRICTS TAX EXEMPT STATUS FILED WITH ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
- 11. ATTORNEY'S REPORT
- 12. CLOSED SESSION DISCUSS HIRING, DISCIPLINE, PERFORMANCE, COMPENSATION, DISMISSAL AND RESIGNATION, MATTERS OF PENDING, PROBABLE OR IMMINENT LITIGATION.
- 13. ADJOURNMENT

MINUTES OF REGULAR QUARTERLY MEETING TRUSTEES OF SCHOOLS, THORNTON TWP36, RGE14 JANUARY 4, 2021

The Regular Quarterly Meeting of the Trustees of Schools of Thornton Township 36 North, Range 14 East convened at 10:00 am on Monday, January 4, 2021. The meeting was rescheduled for Tuesday, January 26, 2021 at 4:30 pm remotely, via GOTOMEETING.

Clerk

President